## **RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON**

## Morris County, New Jersey

Date of Adoption: October 21, 2013

No. R-143-13

Title or Subject:	AWARD CONTRACT – 30 KW Dies	sel Powered Generator for the Long Valley Fire Co.
WHEREAS, quotes were solicited for the provision of a 30 KW diesel powered generator for the		
Long Valley Fire Co.	No. 1; and	
WHE	REAS, two quotes were received; and	
WHE	REAS, the Township Committee has	determined that the quote submitted by R.G. Hoffman
Electric LLC is the most advantageous and satisfactory quote and that the contract should be awarded to R.G.		
Hoffman Electric LLC	; and	
WHE	REAS, the Chief Financial Officer ha	s certified that sufficient funds are available for this
expenditure.		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of		
Washington that the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute a contract with R.G. Hoffman Electric LLC, 195		
Jacktown Road, Bangor, Pennsylvania 18013 for a 30 KW diesel powered generator to be furnished to the Long		
Valley Fire Co. No. 1 at a cost of \$15,822. The pad will be provided by the Washington Township Department of		
Public Works and installation shall be the responsibility of the Long Valley Fire Co. No. 1.		
ATTEST:		TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON
Nina DiGregor	io, Township Clerk	Kenneth W. Short, Mayor
I, Nina DiGregorio, Township Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Township Committee, held on October 21, 2013.		
Nina DiGregor	io, Township Clerk	Date